Training 14 Jul 2025 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1417
1437
1565
1172
1023
1921
1078
1108
1850
1816
1419
2035
1298
1465
1730
1085
1375
1545
1334
1277
1103
1009
2058
1547
1919
1161
1922
1110
1107
1609
1524
1959
1554
1532
1449
1824
1675
2010
1048
1522

Moon performs stand-up comedy
Universities grant diplomas to cats
No one wins the lottery

The atomic winter begins

Rainbow factory malfunctioned
Meteorite diverted

Robbie Williams joins the band Metallica
Exchange town changes direction
Leprechauns forget where gold is
Worms host pop concert

First bowling club founded

Michael Jackson in Prague

Terrorist attack in India

Speaker loses her voice

Robot learns to speak

Fairies start a band

Knight's dinner in downtown London
Aliens open a diner

Invisible zoo opens downtown
World's longest hiccup documented
Magic carpet found in attic

Length measurement changed
Lokomotiv invented

Shadow reveals secret selfie

A new oak is planted

Time-traveling dinosaurs attend college
Dictator Otto is overthrown

Talking pets stage protest

Giraffes join yoga classes

Fight against ozone begins

Onion mouse popular dessert
Hamsters launch space mission
Pope Celestine comes out

Time travel mishap occurs

Sword fighting introduced in school
Tea is banned for adults

Munich completely congested for 10 days
Winter onset in September

Tea party welcomes dinosaurs
Dinosaurs announce climate summit

Key: 33d33b67
Recall time: 15 min
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1984
1865
1652
1248
1333
1947
1923
2087
1138
1990
1498
1710
1402
1440
1531
1132
1682
1740
1444
1997
1766
1489
1423
1040
1712
1445
1875
1911
1895
1127
2028
1885
1942
2091
1950
1786
1235
1221
1614
1512

Recall time: 15 min

Peanut butter fountain erupts
Renaming of the city of Berlin
Jupiter's moon becomes habitable for humans
Uncle becomes maternal uncle
Dolphin sighted in the Isar
Clouds start streaming music
New shark species discovered
Mars becomes vacation spot
Robots develop personal styles
Magical chocolate factory revealed in Switzerland
OS closed down

Competitive knitting league forms
Emperor Stefan broke his leg
Library hosts time travelers
Rainfall flavored like soda
Bearded dragon shaved

Air pollution causes record deaths
Alarm wakes all neighbors

Fire in the subway of Berlin
Belgium reunited

Konrad on the rack

New novella is being written
Invisible dog park opens

Star explodes

Wallet has gone missing
Birthday cake is nutritious

Flying duck with takeoff difficulties
One wins 1,000,000 dollars

Sea lions swim around the world
Herb garden established

Puppies discover time travel
Celebrity buys drugs

The month's bus card lost

Pigs fly over city.

Card sprint world record broken
Astronaut plants garden on Mars
Politicians switch sides

Yellow grass becomes popular
Teleporting taxi service launched
Robots learn to meditate under trees
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1654
1671
1083
1511
1782
1879
1520
1208
1851
1053
1146
1240
1630
1001
2069
1321
1934
1909
1396
1438
1750
2012
2061
1273
1592
1116
1679
1105
1726
2090
1052
1562
1754
1852
2097
1262
1907
1574
1721
1558

Backpack heavy as lead

Horses become professional wrestlers
Three meter long straw flops
Pigeons organize cooing competition
Warlocks open bakery

Trolls write self-help books

Otters run for office

Baked beans become Olympic sport
Moose become fashion icons
Time-traveling coffee shop opens
Zombie awards ceremony held
Invisible cat catches mice

Fish learn to skateboard

Sports Woman steals pyjamas
Bubble wrap festival declared

Cars learn to dance

Pineapple pizza fought in culinary duel
Chocolate chip cookies revolt

Food pill conquers the world

Hatball becomes new sport
Sasquatch starts a fashion line
Cows launch fashion line

Squirrels debate philosophy.

Kittens run the weather station
Air-conditioning freezes

He takes her hand

Monkeys win chess championship
Cars granted sentience and opinions
Sunflowers give advice

The last tiger is becoming extinct
Unicorns tame the wild.

Snails run for president

Convicted person released from prison
Secret door leads nowhere

Chocolate rain causes spontaneous dance parties

World Championship in Paris

Talking dogs appointed as city councilors

Robots create classic art
Time machine replaces watches
Squirrel discovers hidden treasure map
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1457
1797
1065
1407
1478
1008
2029
1005
1351
1267
1972
1739
1263
1977
1594
1713
1316
1327
1615
1961
1038
1425
1042
1747
1648
1864
1424
1109
1007
1391
1802
1474
1441
1748
1163
1039
1822
1943
1757
1344

Cats earn PhDs in philosophy
Dinosaurs return for selfies

Dinosaurs walk the runway

Denmark builds new mountain

Cows start writing poetry

Yeti takes selfie

Young man resides in raspberry cave
Socks teleport to Narnia

Spruce faints

Fish fly on airplanes

Photo competition for beginners
Serendipitous discovery earns Nobel Prize
Telephones spontaneously ring psychic secrets
The Statue of Liberty flies

Singing mushrooms lead forest concert
Accident overshadows the race
Smartphones are prohibited

Penguins initiate a fashion week event
Homophobia eradicated

Rainbows become the new currency.
Pineapple declares pizza partnership
Lost sock rebellion begins

Grizzly bears run for mayor
Industrialist opens new factory

Wi-Fi signal sends thoughts

Elephants hold book club

Nuclear power plants are banned
Greatest consumption of lemon ice
Asteroids join geology club

Robber steals fish

Fish become fashion icons

New machine invented

Trees start a riot

Solar eclipses become selfies

Mobile phone contract is expiring
Robot wins poetry contest

Planet disappear for tea

Perfume Casanova

Pot breaks auction record

Perfume invented for telepathic communication
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1752
1610
1204
1484
1517
1295
1034
1982
1194
1570
1613
1929
1072
1856
1509

Llamas host fashion show

Invisible man becomes visible
Rainboots become fashion statement
Jesus is nailed to the cross

Alien runs for mayor

Haunted socks discover freedom
Scarecrow becomes a weather ambassador
Sneezing cures all ailments

Giraffes open comedy club

Ghosts hold emotional support sessions
Socks arranged by mood

Bicycles play hide and seek

Internet is twice as fast

Bananas declare independence

Magic mirror held hostage

Key: 33d33b67
Recall time: 15 min



