1	1417	Moon performs stand-up comedy
2	1437	Universities grant diplomas to cats
3	1565	No one wins the lottery
4	1172	The atomic winter begins
5	1023	Rainbow factory malfunctioned
6	1921	Meteorite diverted
7	1078	Robbie Williams joins the band Metallica
8	1108	Exchange town changes direction
9	1850	Leprechauns forget where gold is
10	1816	Worms host pop concert
11	1419	First bowling club founded
12	2035	Michael Jackson in Prague
13	1298	Terrorist attack in India
14	1465	Speaker loses her voice
15	1730	Robot learns to speak
16	1085	Fairies start a band
17	1375	Knight's dinner in downtown London
18	1545	Aliens open a diner
19	1334	Invisible zoo opens downtown
20	1277	World's longest hiccup documented
21	1103	Magic carpet found in attic
22	1009	Length measurement changed
23	2058	Lokomotiv invented
24	1547	Shadow reveals secret selfie
25	1919	A new oak is planted
26	1161	Time-traveling dinosaurs attend college
27	1922	Dictator Otto is overthrown
28	1110	Talking pets stage protest
29	1107	Giraffes join yoga classes
30	1609	Fight against ozone begins
31	1524	Onion mouse popular dessert
32	1959	Hamsters launch space mission
33	1554	Pope Celestine comes out
34	1532	Time travel mishap occurs
35	1449	Sword fighting introduced in school
36	1824	Tea is banned for adults
37	1675	Munich completely congested for 10 days
38	2010	Winter onset in September
39	1048	Tea party welcomes dinosaurs
40	1522	Dinosaurs announce climate summit

41	1984	Peanut butter fountain erupts
42	1865	Renaming of the city of Berlin
43	1652	Jupiter's moon becomes habitable for humans
44	1248	Uncle becomes maternal uncle
45	1333	Dolphin sighted in the Isar
46	1947	Clouds start streaming music
47	1923	New shark species discovered
48	2087	Mars becomes vacation spot
49	1138	Robots develop personal styles
50	1990	Magical chocolate factory revealed in Switzerland
51	1498	OS closed down
52	1710	Competitive knitting league forms
53	1402	Emperor Stefan broke his leg
54	1440	Library hosts time travelers
55	1531	Rainfall flavored like soda
56	1132	Bearded dragon shaved
57	1682	Air pollution causes record deaths
58	1740	Alarm wakes all neighbors
59	1444	Fire in the subway of Berlin
60	1997	Belgium reunited
61	1766	Konrad on the rack
62	1489	New novella is being written
63	1423	Invisible dog park opens
64	1040	Star explodes
65	1712	Wallet has gone missing
66	1445	Birthday cake is nutritious
67	1875	Flying duck with takeoff difficulties
68	1911	One wins 1,000,000 dollars
69	1895	Sea lions swim around the world
70	1127	Herb garden established
71	2028	Puppies discover time travel
72	1885	Celebrity buys drugs
73	1942	The month's bus card lost
74	2091	Pigs fly over city.
75	1950	Card sprint world record broken
76	1786	Astronaut plants garden on Mars
77	1235	Politicians switch sides
78	1221	Yellow grass becomes popular
79	1614	Teleporting taxi service launched
80	1512	Robots learn to meditate under trees

Historic Dates, english, #175 Memo. time: 5 min Key: 33d33b67 Recall time: 15 min

81	1654	Backpack heavy as lead
82	1671	Horses become professional wrestlers
83	1083	Three meter long straw flops
84	1511	Pigeons organize cooing competition
85	1782	Warlocks open bakery
86	1879	Trolls write self-help books
87	1520	Otters run for office
88	1208	Baked beans become Olympic sport
89	1851	Moose become fashion icons
90	1053	Time-traveling coffee shop opens
91	1146	Zombie awards ceremony held
92	1240	Invisible cat catches mice
93	1630	Fish learn to skateboard
94	1001	Sports Woman steals pyjamas
95	2069	Bubble wrap festival declared
96	1321	Cars learn to dance
97	1934	Pineapple pizza fought in culinary duel
98	1909	Chocolate chip cookies revolt
99	1396	Food pill conquers the world
100	1438	Hatball becomes new sport
101	1750	Sasquatch starts a fashion line
102	2012	Cows launch fashion line
103	2061	Squirrels debate philosophy.
104	1273	Kittens run the weather station
105	1592	Air-conditioning freezes
106	1116	He takes her hand
107	1679	Monkeys win chess championship
108	1105	Cars granted sentience and opinions
109	1726	Sunflowers give advice
110	2090	The last tiger is becoming extinct
111	1052	Unicorns tame the wild.
112	1562	Snails run for president
113	1754	Convicted person released from prison
114	1852	Secret door leads nowhere
115	2097	Chocolate rain causes spontaneous dance parties
116	1262	World Championship in Paris
117	1907	Talking dogs appointed as city councilors
118	1574	Robots create classic art
119	1721	Time machine replaces watches
120	1558	Squirrel discovers hidden treasure map

121	1457	Cats earn PhDs in philosophy
122	1797	Dinosaurs return for selfies
123	1065	Dinosaurs walk the runway
124	1407	Denmark builds new mountain
125	1478	Cows start writing poetry
126	1008	Yeti takes selfie
127	2029	Young man resides in raspberry cave
128	1005	Socks teleport to Narnia
129	1351	Spruce faints
130	1267	Fish fly on airplanes
131	1972	Photo competition for beginners
132	1739	Serendipitous discovery earns Nobel Prize
133	1263	Telephones spontaneously ring psychic secrets
134	1977	The Statue of Liberty flies
135	1594	Singing mushrooms lead forest concert
136	1713	Accident overshadows the race
137	1316	Smartphones are prohibited
138	1327	Penguins initiate a fashion week event
139	1615	Homophobia eradicated
140	1961	Rainbows become the new currency.
141	1038	Pineapple declares pizza partnership
142	1425	Lost sock rebellion begins
143	1042	Grizzly bears run for mayor
144	1747	Industrialist opens new factory
145	1648	Wi-Fi signal sends thoughts
146	1864	Elephants hold book club
147	1424	Nuclear power plants are banned
148	1109	Greatest consumption of lemon ice
149	1007	Asteroids join geology club
150	1391	Robber steals fish
151	1802	Fish become fashion icons
152	1474	New machine invented
153	1441	Trees start a riot
154	1748	Solar eclipses become selfies
155	1163	Mobile phone contract is expiring
156	1039	Robot wins poetry contest
157	1822	Planet disappear for tea
158	1943	Perfume Casanova
159	1757	Pot breaks auction record
160	1344	Perfume invented for telepathic communication

- 161 1752 Llamas host fashion show 162 1610 Invisible man becomes visible 163 1204 Rainboots become fashion statement 164 1484 Jesus is nailed to the cross 165 1517 Alien runs for mayor 166 1295 Haunted socks discover freedom 167 1034 Scarecrow becomes a weather ambassador 168 1982 Sneezing cures all ailments 169 1194 Giraffes open comedy club 170 1570 Ghosts hold emotional support sessions 171 1613 Socks arranged by mood 172 1929 Bicycles play hide and seek Internet is twice as fast 173 1072 174 1856 Bananas declare independence 1509 Magic mirror held hostage
- 175 1509 Magic mirror held hostage